Summary of FY 2010 Export Credit Guarantee Program Registered Guarantees

As of August 31, 2010

Country Treasury Name

Commodity Name

Guarantees Registered

Caribbean Region Dist. Dry Grain 231,002
Soybean Meal 22,017,265
Soybean Oil 13,858,517
Wheat 2,063,967
Yellow Corn 28,645,857
Country/Region Total 66,816,609
Central America Region Dist. Dry Grain 472,973
Rice 29,878,094
Soybean Meal 47,477,693
Soybeans 7,269,986
Wheat 16,072,882
White corn 12,919,895
Yellow Corn 46,941,487
Country/Region Total 161,033,009
China/Hong Kong Region Soybeans 49,983,712
Yellow Corn 19,600,000
Country/Region Total 69,583,712
Eurasia Region Beef Liver 13,392,298
Beef Meat 8,775,928
Beef Offals 2,986,060
Pork Meat 5,144,539
Pork Meat/Offals 66,690,431
Poultry Meat 146,476,160
Poultry Meat/Offals 143,411,785
Country/Region Total 386,877,201
Korea, South Beef Meat 14,415,062
Cotton 66,948,213
Cotton Linters 565,950
Dist. Dry Grain 3,238,558
Meat, frozen or chilled 307,359
Pork Meat 6,258,280
Poultry Meat 2,485,241
Soybean Meal 30,700,061
Soybeans 59,573,770
Walnuts 977,604
Wheat 163,744,962
Yellow Corn 386,533,852
Country/Region Total 735,748,912




Mexico Grain Sorghum 4,699,649
Soybeans 33,236,757
Wheat 34,099,160
Yellow Corn 18,664,424
Country/Region Total 90,699,990
Middle East and North Africa Region |Dist. Dry Grain 3,416,398
Soybean Meal 52,263,208
Soybeans 72,134,617
Wheat 6,225,916
Yellow Corn 77,931,206
Country/Region Total 211,971,344
South America Region Dist. Dry Grain 3,973,900
Soybean Meal 9,903,083
Soybeans 4,656,960
Wheat 82,191,739
Yellow Corn 59,635,614
Country/Region Total 160,361,296
South Asia Region Soybean Qil 24,499,988
Country/Region Total 24,499,988
Southeast Asia Region Cotton 679,963
Soybean Meal 82,700,402
Soybean Qil 8,849,298
Soybeans 78,674,837
Wheat 31,659,660
Country/Region Total 202,564,160
Sub-Saharan Africa Region Grocery ltems 1,297,673
Rice 2,028,596
Wheat 119,035,439
Country/Region Total 122,361,707
Turkey Cattle Hides 1,068,637
Corn Gluten Feed 15,836,685
Corn Qil 12,268,506
Cotton 100,216,236
Dist. Dry Grain 45,200,750
Kraft Linerboard 5,450,045
Printing & Writing Paper 921,248
Rice 110,877,917
Soybean Meal 20,675,242
Soybeans 184,323,465
Tallow 33,808,618
Tallow, Inedible 16,659,164
Wheat 13,108,872
Wood chips 46,283,506
Wood pulp 10,420,015
Country/Region Total 617,118,907
[Total Total 2,849,636,835




Beef Liver

Beef Meat

Beef Offals

Cattle Hides

Corn Gluten Feed

Corn Oil

Cotton

Cotton Linters

Dist. Dry Grain

Grain Sorghum

Grocery Items

Kraft Linerboard

Meat, frozen or chilled
Pork Meat (including offals)
Poultry Meat (including offals)
Printing & Writing Paper
Rice

Soybean Meal

Soybean Oil

Soybeans

Tallow

Walnuts

Wheat

White corn

Wood chips

Wood pulp

Yellow Corn

Summary of Commodities Exported Under the GSM-102 Program

in FY 2010

13,392,298
23,190,990
2,986,060
1,068,637
15,836,685
12,268,506
167,844,413
565,950
56,533,580
4,699,649
1,297,673
5,450,045
307,359
78,093,250
292,373,186
921,248
142,784,607
265,736,954
47,207,803
489,854,105
50,467,782
977,604
468,202,596
12,919,895
46,283,506
10,420,015

637,952,441

|Tota| Commodities

2,849,636,835




