Summary of FY 2010 Export Credit Guarantee Program Registered Guarantees As of August 31, 2010

Country Treasury Name	Commodity Name	Guarantees Registered
Caribbean Region	Dist. Dry Grain	231,002
	Soybean Meal	22,017,265
	Soybean Oil	13,858,517
	Wheat	2,063,967
	Yellow Corn	28,645,857
Country/Region Total		66,816,609
Central America Region	Dist. Dry Grain	472,973
	Rice	29,878,094
	Soybean Meal	47,477,693
	Soybeans	7,269,986
	Wheat	16,072,882
	White corn	12,919,895
	Yellow Corn	46,941,487
Country/Region Total		161,033,009
China/Hong Kong Region	Soybeans	49,983,712
	Yellow Corn	19,600,000
Country/Region Total		69,583,712
Eurasia Region	Beef Liver	13,392,298
	Beef Meat	8,775,928
	Beef Offals	2,986,060
	Pork Meat	5,144,539
	Pork Meat/Offals	66,690,431
	Poultry Meat	146,476,160
	Poultry Meat/Offals	143,411,785
Country/Region Total		386,877,201
Korea, South	Beef Meat	14,415,062
	Cotton	66,948,213
	Cotton Linters	565,950
	Dist. Dry Grain	3,238,558
	Meat, frozen or chilled	307,359
	Pork Meat	6,258,280
	Poultry Meat	2,485,241
	Soybean Meal	30,700,061
	Soybeans	59,573,770
	Walnuts	977,604
	Wheat	163,744,962
	Yellow Corn	386,533,852
Country/Region Total		735,748,912

Mexico	Grain Sorghum	4,699,649
INICALCO	Soybeans	33,236,757
	Wheat	34,099,160
	Yellow Corn	18,664,424
Country/Region Total	Tellow Corn	90,699,990
Country/Region Total		30,033,330
Middle East and North Africa Region	Dist. Dry Grain	3,416,398
	Soybean Meal	52,263,208
	Soybeans	72,134,617
	Wheat	6,225,916
	Yellow Corn	77,931,206
Country/Region Total		211,971,344
South America Region	Dist. Dry Grain	3,973,900
South Function Region	Soybean Meal	9,903,083
	Soybeans	4,656,960
	Wheat	82,191,739
	Yellow Corn	59,635,614
Country/Region Total		160,361,296
	1	
South Asia Region	Soybean Oil	24,499,988
Country/Region Total		24,499,988
	I.	_ ,,,,,,,,,,
Southeast Asia Region	Cotton	679,963
	Soybean Meal	82,700,402
	Soybean Oil	8,849,298
	Soybeans	78,674,837
	Wheat	31,659,660
Country/Region Total		202,564,160
Sub-Saharan Africa Region	Grocery Items	1,297,673
	Rice	2,028,596
	Wheat	119,035,439
Country/Region Total		122,361,707
Tunkan	Cattle Hides	1.000.027
<u>Turkey</u>		1,068,637
	Corn Gluten Feed	15,836,685
	Corn Oil Cotton	12,268,506 100,216,236
	Dist. Dry Grain	45,200,750
	Kraft Linerboard	
	Printing & Writing Paper	5,450,045 921,248
	Rice	921,248 110,877,917
	Soybean Meal	20,675,242
	Soybeans	184,323,465
	Tallow	33,808,618
	Tallow, Inedible	16,659,164
	Wheat	13,108,872
	Wood chips	46,283,506
	Wood pulp	10,420,015
Country/Region Total	vvood paip	617,118,907
		- , -,
Total	Total	2,849,636,835

Summary of Commodities Exported Under the GSM-102 Program		
in FY 2010		
Beef Liver	13,392,298	
Beef Meat	23,190,990	
Beef Offals	2,986,060	
Cattle Hides	1,068,637	
Corn Gluten Feed	15,836,685	
Corn Oil	12,268,506	
Cotton	167,844,413	
Cotton Linters	565,950	
Dist. Dry Grain	56,533,580	
Grain Sorghum	4,699,649	
Grocery Items	1,297,673	
Kraft Linerboard	5,450,045	
Meat, frozen or chilled	307,359	
Pork Meat (including offals)	78,093,250	
Poultry Meat (including offals)	292,373,186	
Printing & Writing Paper	921,248	
Rice	142,784,607	
Soybean Meal	265,736,954	
Soybean Oil	47,207,803	
Soybeans	489,854,105	
Tallow	50,467,782	
Walnuts	977,604	
Wheat	468,202,596	
White corn	12,919,895	
Wood chips	46,283,506	
Wood pulp	10,420,015	
Yellow Corn	637,952,441	

2,849,636,835

Total Commodities